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DEPARTMENT HEADQUARTERS:  1253 Scheuring Rd., Suite A     De Pere, WI 54115-1070 

Phone:  920/338-8620   FAX:  920/338-8621   e-mail: gbdav@sbcglobal.net  Website: www.dav-wi.org  

2025-2026 DEPARTMENT ROSTER     as of 6/15/2025 

DEPARTMENT EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE                                   
COMMANDER   widav19koehler@gmail.com 

 Tiffany Koehler 414/375-5783 

        

SENIOR VICE COMMANDER  bjbelmont@new.rr.com 

 Barbara Belmont 920/427-3052 

  

1ST JUNIOR VICE COMMANDER  agrulich@wi.rr.com 

 August Grulich 262/308-1951 

 

JUDGE ADVOCATE   gelhausrs@gmail.com 

   Rolly Gelhaus 715/819-3688 

   

BENEFITS PROTECTION TEAM LEADER   xluloid1@gmail.com 

 Rob Hilliard 920/240-5441 

 

IMMEDIATE PAST COMMANDER  gopalo.dav.wi@gmail.com 

 Greg Palo  414/350-3431 

              

1ST DISTRICT EXECUTIVE COMMITTEEMAN davch44@wi.rr.com 

 Stan Kogutkiewicz 414/313-6181 

   

2ND DISTRICT EXECUTIVE COMMITTEEMAN dchainline@yahoo.com 

 Darell Hainline 715/252-9197 

            

3RD DISTRICT EXECUTIVE COMMITTEEMAN wmhackensmithjr@yahoo.com 

 Wes Hackensmith 715/813-0162 

   

4TH DISTRICT EXECUTIVE COMMITTEEMAN naswogs2002@gmail.com    

 Alicia Saunders 920/574-4389 

 

 

_______________________________DAV HEADQUARTERS STAFF_____________________________ 

 

Office Manager Phone: 920/338-8620 Fax: 920/338-8621 gbdav@sbcglobal.net 

 

 

DISTRICT ALTERNATE EXECUTIVE COMMITTEEPERSON 
1ST DISTRICT  troyamesser@gmail.com 

 Troy Messer 920/674-5719 

2ND DISTRICT macd2@solarus.net 

   Keith McDowell  715/325-2676 
3RD DISTRICT wkurtz@norvado.com 

 John Stoczynski 608/387-9140  

4TH DISTRICT gunnerm60@yahoo.com 

 Ed Wenzel 920/960-7453 
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APPOINTED  OFFICERS 

 
ADJUTANT davwi.adjutant@gmail.com 

 Matt Kempainen 920/664-2234 

   

DEPUTY ADJUTANT chap5.dav.joann@gmail.com 

 JoAnn Gavin 360/689-1598 

     

TREASURER hutchings.st58@gmail.com 

 Scott Hutchings 920/716-3733  

  

DEPUTY TREASURER davch44@wi.rr.com 

 Stan Kogutkiewicz 414/313-6181 

 

DEPUTY JUDGE ADVOCATE jake.richter@wi.rr.com 

   Jake Richter 608/290-1904 

 

LEGAL ADVISOR jamesjponeil@aol.com 

   Jim P. O'Neil  920/432-6060 

   

DEPUTY BENEFITS PROTECTION TEAM LEADER sfcejwenzel@gmail.com 

   Ed Wenzel 920/960-7453 

    

STATE INSPECTOR docpat67@gmail.com 

   Pat Lillis 715/254-7636 

                         

CHIEF OF STAFF pmwiggi@gmail.com 

 Phyllis Wiggins 414/737-5600 

  

DEPUTY CHIEF OF STAFF scott.scovronski@yahoo.com 

   Scott Scovronski   920/420-4800 

 

OFFICER OF THE DAY  kcj.dav@gmail.com 

K.C. Johnson 920/412-8756 

 

SERGEANT-AT-ARMS  sfcejwenzel@gmail.com   

 Ed Wenzel 920/960-7453 

 

DEPUTY SERGEANT-AT-ARMS dchainline@yahoo.com 

 Darell Hainline 715/252-9197 

 

CHAPLAIN  kmanhart@charter.net 

   Kevin Manhart 608/931-2730 

 

ASSISTANT CHAPLAIN  
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V.A.V.S.  REPRESENTATIVES 
 
*=Representative     **=Deputy 

STATE VAVS CHAIRMAN  

 Charles Vandenplas 715/213-7916 

 Sgtcv57@hotmail.com 

   

DR. WILLIAM S. MIDDLETON MEMORIAL VAMC – 

 Madison 608/256/1901 Ext 17030 

 *John Sato    608/333-1956  
 jsato.dav.wi.2@gmail.com 

 

TOMAH VAMC -- Tomah  800-872-8662 Ext 62230          
*Robert Hilliard 920/240-5441 

   xluloid1@gmail.com    

**Larry Hill 608/469-9118 

   lhilldav@charter.net 

**Chuck Geszvain 608/377-3567 

   gwgeszvain@gmail.com 

 

CLEMENT J. ZABLOCKI VAMC -- Milwaukee  

414/384-2000 DAV Office (Ext41810) 888/469-6614 

 *Frank Parker 414/510-7348 

   Frank.parker@uspc.com 

**Walter Hobson  414-871-0549 
 Donald.hobson@sbcglobal.net 

**John Polk 262/853-7655 

   davwi.adjutant@gmail.com 

 

OSCAR G. JOHNSON VAMC -– Iron Mt. MI  

*Bryon Boehmke –715/927-1945 

   boehmkebryon@yahoo.com 

**Deputy - OPEN 

 

MINNEAPOLIS VAMC -- Minneapolis, MN  

*Leonard Shier – H:715/237-2418 

   lennyshier@yahoo.com   224 W. Elm St. 

 

WISCONSIN STATE VETERANS HOMES 
*=Represent35ative     **=Deputy 

WISCONSIN VETERANS HOME @ CHIPPEWA FALLS 

*Mike Haley 715/559-9546 

   michaelhaley@gmail.com 

**Deputy - OPEN 

 

WISCONSIN VETERANS HOME @ KING  

 (715/258-5586 Ext. 2503) 

*Michael Hert 920/410-2994 

       hertmichael157@yahoo.com 

**Holly Hoppe 920/737-1912 

   Hollyhoppe113@gmail.com 

 

WISCONSIN VETERANS HOME @ UNION GROVE  

Oliver Davidson 224/430-1107 

 oliverdavidson311@gmail.com  
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NATIONAL SERVICE OFFICE  
dav.vbamiw@va.gov 

VA Regional Office Rm 162 

5400 West National Avenue 

Milwaukee, WI 53214-3461 

 414/902-5736   

Fax: 414/902-9440      

  

Brian Wilson, Supervisor   

brian.wilson5@va.gov   

Joseph Fuenger Assistant NSO Supervisor  

Robert Smith – Apprentice 

Valerie Goodman, Receptionist 

 

TRANSPORTATION PROGRAM –  

HOSPITAL SERVICE COORDINATOR (HSC)  

 
 Director: Matt Kempainen 920/664-2234 

  

 South Manager – Patty Davis 

 Patty Davis/HSC Zablocki VAMC -- Bldg. 70/Wing D/Room 13-E 414/384-2000 

 Patty.Davis3@va.gov 5000 W. National Avenue  Milwaukee 53295   Ext. 45715 

 John Edelblute IV – assistant HSC                                Fax: 414/382-5369 

  

 Stephen Hooker Middleton VAMC – Room 1050 

 James Hooker Middleton VAMC – Room 1050 608/280-7019 

 James.Hooker@wisc.edu 2500 Overlook Terrace, Madison 53705               Fax: 608/280-7258 

 

 North Manager Barbara Belmont Green Bay Regional Outpatient Center cell: 920/427-3052 

    bjbelmont@new.rr.com   2851 University Ave., Room 1J008                 920/431-2641 

  Green Bay, WI 54311 

                                        Rides X61661 & X66227 

 Heath Riniker Tomah VAMC – 500 E Veterans Bldg.407/Room 1742   608/372-3971 

 heath.riniker@va.gov       Tomah 54660 Fax:608/372-1213 or 6123 w/cover  Ext. 66931 

   Rose Williams      (608)540-1313          

   

  David Watczak(M-W) Twin Ports Clinic – Dept Veterans Affairs  715/398-2406 

   david.watczak@va.gov 3520 Tower Avenue  Superior 54880      Fax:715/398-2923 

 Linda Kelleher             Dave’s Cell: 218/591-0661 

         

    Appleton Community VA Outpatient Clinic 920/831-7905                      

 Deb Bumpus 10 Tri-Park Way Appleton 54914 Rm 105A      Fax: 920/831-7939 

 

 Barbara Belmont Winnebago County                      920/303-2265 Ext. 18 

 bjbelmont@new.rr.com 120 Jackson St.   

                        Oshkosh 54902 

 

************************************************************************************* 

    

   Lucas Johnson Minneapolis VAMC -- Room 1S-141           612/467-2768 

 Lucas@davmn.org DAV, 1 Veterans Drive, Minneapolis, MN 55417 fax 602/467-5965    

 

  

 Joseph Marczak Iron Mountain VAMC -- Room 1101  906/779-3194 

 joseph.marczak@va.gov  Iron Mountain, MI 49801      
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DEPARTMENT  COMMITTEES 

*=Committee Chairperson +=Ex-Officio Member ()=Length of Present Term -1st etc.=(district) 

 

BENEFITS PROTECTION TEAM

  
  *Rob Hilliard 920/240-5441 

 Diana Donald-1st 414/331-1979 

 Darell Hainline-2nd 715/252-9197 

  Christine Baurichter-3rd 715/937-1679 

 Connie Clayton-4th 715/330-1541

  

 

CONSTITUTION & BYLAWS COMMITTEE   
  *Rolly Gelhaus- JA 715/819-3688 

   Stan Kogutkiewicz 414/313-6181 

 Tom Sontag 920/362-2978 

 Scott Scovronski 920/420-4800 

 Greg Palo (IPC) 414/350-3431 

 Jake Richter (DJA) 608/290-1904 

  

501(C)3 FOUNDATION -- DIRECTORS   
  *Pat Lillis (1 yr) 715/254-7636 

   Phyllis Wiggins (2 yr) 414/737-5600    

 Stan Kogutkiewicz (3) 414/313-6181 

 Tiffany Koehler-CMDR 414/375-5783 

 Scott Hutchings-TREAS 920/716-3733

  

  +Matt Kempainen-ADJ 920/664-2234 

             

DISABLED VETERAN OF THE YEAR COMMITTEE 
  *Holly Hoppe 920/737-1912 

   K.C. Johnson  920/412-8756 

 JoAnn Gavin 360/689-1598 

   Diana Donald  414/331-1979 

   3rd member - open 

 

EMPLOYMENT COMMITTEE 
  *Gary Meyer 920/279-5132 

 Garymmeyer54904@gmail.com 

 Stan Kogutkiewicz 414/313-6181 

 Connie Clayton 715/330-1541 

   
FINANCE COMMITTEE 
  *John Parkyn (1) 715/586-8059 

 Rodney Helgeson(2) 608/377-0160  

 Larry Hill (3) 608/469-9118

  

 Barb Belmont (4) 920/427-3052 

 Tiffany Koehler-CMDR 414/375-5783 

  +Matt Kempainen-ADJ 920/664-2234 

  +Scott Hutchings-TREAS 920/716-3733

  

  +Greg Palo-IPC  

414/350-3431 

 

HUMAN RESOURCE COMMITTEE 
  *Tiffany Koehler CMDR 414/375-5783 

   Barb Belmont-FNC  920/427-3052 

   Greg Palo-IPC 414/350-3431 

       Gary Meyer 920/279-5132 

  +John Parkyn-FNC  715/586-8059 

  +Jim P. O'Neil-Legal 920/465-7271 

 

 

MEDIA COMMITTEE 
  *Phyllis Wiggins 414/737-5600 

 Matt Kempainen-ADJ   920/664-2234 

   JoAnn Gavin-Dep ADJ  360/689-1598  

 Rob Hilliard-BPTL 920/240-5441 

  Tiffany Koehler CMDR 414/375-5783 

 Rolly Gelhaus JA 715/819-3688 

      

MEMBERSHIP COMMITTEE   
  *Barb Belmont SVC 920/427-3052 

 August Grulich 262/308-1951

  

 Brian Wilson-NSO 414/902-5736 

 Stan Kogutkiewicz – 1st DEC 414/313-

6181 

 Darell Hainline-2nd DEC 715/252-9197  

 Wes Hackensmith-3rd DEC 715/774-3554 

 Ed Wenzel-4th DEC  920/960-7453 

   

NOMINATING COMMITTEE  
   Gordon Cooper-1st 262/894-0048

  

 Jeremy Gonyer-1st 219/628-5099 

   Ernie Renkert-2nd 507/858-1336 
 Darell Hainline-2nd 715/252-9197

  
 Bill Roberts-3rd 715/642-0958

    

   Jim Jennerman-3rd 715/532-6341 
 Tom Sontag-4th 920/362-2978

  

 Sherry Peterson-4th 920/646-9667

   

NOMINATING COMMITTEE ALTERNATES 
       Scott Schroeder-1st Alt. 414/640-1560 

   Larry Hill-2nd Alt. 608/469-9118 

 Dawn Duliel-3rd Alt. 805/561-8287 

 Bob Barton-4th Alt. 608/297-1892 

   

REHABILITATION & HOSPITAL COMMITTEE (VAVS) 
  *Charles Vandenplas 715/213-7916 

 Frank Parker - Milw 414/510-7348 

   John Sato-Mad 608/333-1956 

 Robert Hilliard-T 920/240-5441 

 Lenny Shier-MN 715/237-2418 

 Bryon Boehmke-IM 715/927-1945

 Michael Hert-King 920/410-2994 

 Oliver Davidson-UG 224/430-1107 

 Mike Haley-CF 715/559-9546 

  +August Grulich 262/308-1951 

  +Brian Wilson-NSO 414/902-5736 

  +Ann Glende-DAVA 859/240-6554 
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TRANSPORTATION COMMITTEE (HSC) 
   Patty Davis South MGR  

   VAMC Bldg 70,Wg D,Rm 13E Milwaukee 53295 414/384-2000 

      Ext. 45715 

 John Edelblute IV – Milwaukee Assistant 

 

 Barbara Belmont North MGR  

   2851 University Ave Rm 1 J008                 Green Bay 54311 920/431-2641 

  

 Heath Riniker Tomah VAMC 500E Vet Bldg. 407, Room 1742 608/372-3971  

   Tomah 54660      Ext 66227 

 Stephen Hooker Middleton VAMC – Room 1050 

 James Hooker Middleton VAMC – Room 1050 608/280-7019 

  2500 Overlook Terrace, Madison 53705               Fax: 608/280-7258 

 

 David Watczak Superior SOC, 3520 Tower Superior 54880 715/398-2406 

  

 Deb Bumpus Fox Valley SOC, Appleton 54914 920/831-7905 

  10 Tri-Park Way 

  

PDC COMMITTEE 
     *K.C. Johnson 920/412-8756 

 Gary Wegner 941/921-1275 

 Rodney Helgeson 608/377-0160 

 John Hoeft 920/859-0252 

 Holly Hoppe 920/737-1912 

 Ken Kuehnl 262/878-6422 

 Gary Meyer 920/279-5132 

 John Polk 262/853-7655 

   Lenny Shier 715/296-1115 

   Charles Vandenplas 715/213-7916 

 Kevin Walkowski 262/757-5051 

 Tom Weber 920/744-5319 

 Mike Hert  920/410-2994 

 Matt Kempainen  920/664-2234 

 Rob Hilliard 920/240-5441 

 Greg Palo  414/350-3431 

 

WILLS & BEQUESTS COMMITTEE 
  *Jim P. O'Neil 920/465-7271 

 Larry Hill 608/469-9118 

 

WOMEN VETERAN COMMITTEE 
  *Phyllis Wiggins 414/737-5600 

 Alicia Saunders 920/574-4389

  

 Jeri Jefferson 414/708/6258 

 Barb Belmont 920/427-3052 

 Christina Baurichter 715/937-1679 

    Joann Gavin – ALT 360/689-1598 

 Holly Hoppe - ALT 920/737-1912

  

  +Rolly Gelhaus (JA) 715/819-3688 

 

 

 

 

 

SERVICE OFFICER COMMITTEE 
     *Rob Hilliard 920/240-5441 

 Lane Baumgartner 608/317-9586 

 Wes Hackensmith 715/774-3554

 Holly Hoppe 920/737-1912

  

 

YOUTH AWARD & SCHOLARSHIP COMMITTEE 
  *August Grulich JVC  262/308-1951 

   Larry Hill 608/469-9118 

 Renee Carstensen DAVA262/391-8569   

 Patty Davis DAVA 414/731-1312 

 

DEPARTMENT AUXILIARY CONTACT PERSONS

  
  

COMMANDER

 widava1992@gmail.com 

   Renee Carstensen 262/391-8569

  

 

ADJUTANT

 iamdavaproud@gmail.com 

 Patty Davis 414/731-1312 

 

TREASURER

 annsobocinski@gmail.com  

   Ann Glende 859/240-6554 
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